



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 5356 of 2025

Mashhood Alam
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sarv Deo Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Indra Dev

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel represents respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Issue notice to respondent No. 4 and 5. Steps be taken by 31.10.2025.
3. List on 01.12.2025.
4. Pleadings may be exchanged in the meanwhile.

October 13, 2025
Faraz
(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)