



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT TAX No. - 5356 of 2025**

Mashhood Alam

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Sarv Deo Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C., Indra Dev

---

**Court No. - 3**

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.**

**HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Sri Indra Dev, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner shall have a week's thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List immediately thereafter.

**(Vivek Saran,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)**

**December 12, 2025**

Nisha