



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 5356 of 2025

Mashhood Alam
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Sarv Deo Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Indra Dev

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Time to file counter affidavit is extended by three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
2. This order is peremptory in nature and no further time shall be granted to file counter affidavit.
3. List this matter after four weeks.

February 27, 2026
Jaideep/-
(Vivek Saran,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)